
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2024

2ndQUARTER OF 2024
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

5/31/2024 Arkansas Crime Information 

Center

Improving the integrity, storage, and 

management of Sex Offender Registry data.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/2/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Education

Promoting Adolescent Health through School-

based Surveillance.

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/24/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Education

Cultivating Communities for Formative 

Assessments that Advance Learning (CCFAL)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Energy

$3,641,720.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,641,720.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/23/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Energy & Environment

FFY2025 Arkansas DEQ Brownfield IIJA Grant Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/23/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Energy & Environment

Arkansas Brownfield 128a State and Tribal 

Response

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$301,243.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$301,243.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/12/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Energy & Environment

Arkansas DEQ FFY2025 UST Prevention Grant Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$478,401.00

$159,467.00

$0.00

$0.00

$637,868.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/12/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Energy & Environment

Arkansas DEQ Hazardous Waste Management 

RCRA Grant

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$820,000.00

$273,333.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,093,333.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/12/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Energy & Environment

Arkansas DEQ FFY2025 UST Corrective Action 

Grant

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$542,168.00

$60,241.00

$0.00

$0.00

$602,409.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/19/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Energy & Environment

Arkansas DEQ SFY2025 Five-Year Review Grant Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$387,320.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$387,320.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/3/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

DHHS-ACYF-Family Violence Prevention Services 

Act Program. Sheltering and Supportive Services 

Program.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$1,555,008.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,555,008.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/21/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

Provide sub-grants to support the provision of 

services to victims of crime.

DOJ/ - Victim of Crime $7,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,500,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/7/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

Provide intervention. advocacy, accompaniment, 

support services, and related assistance to adults, 

youth, and child victims of sexual assault and 

family and household members of such victims.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$528,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$528,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/21/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

To support communities in their efforts to 

develop and strengthen effective responses to 

domestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault, 

and stalking.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$1,845,593.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,845,593.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/24/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State 

Prisoners.

Statewide DOJ/Department of 

Justice/Bureau of 

Justice Assistance

$683,998.00

$0.00

$178,414.00

$0.00

$862,412.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/4/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Lead Based Paint Program Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$322,577.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$322,577.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/6/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Maternal Mortality Review Committee. Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$495,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$495,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/26/2024 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Maternal, Infant and Early Childhood 

Homevisiting Grant Program

Statewide Health Resources and 

Services Administration

$8,811,006.00

$0.00

$241,964.00

$0.00

$9,052,970.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/4/2024 Arkansas Division of 

Environmental Quality

Arkansas Air Monitoring Network Improvement 

Initiative--Statewide

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$480,003.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$480,003.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/20/2024 Arkansas Division of 

Environmental Quality

FY 2019-2026 CERCLA Block Cooperative 

Agreement

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$2,855,500.00

$0.00

$79,900.00

$0.00

$2,935,400.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/14/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Distribution, Population Dynamics, and 

Establishment of Capture-mark-recapture Sites for 

Long-term monitoring of the

Alligator Snapping Turtle in Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$249,989.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,245.00

$312,234.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/15/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Arkansas White-Nose Syndrome Bat Monitoring 

2024

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$50,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/16/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

FY24 Section 6 Grant-in-Aid Projects (E-15-24) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$127,669.39

$3,226.10

$0.00

$54,828.65

$185,724.14

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/31/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-W-Game Check System (W-105-R-15) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$202,500.00

$67,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/10/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish Commission CWD Testing 

Awareness and Outreach Promotion

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$70,000.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$90,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/10/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Interactions of prescribed fire and CWD on white-

tailed deer (Odocoileus virginianus) contact

rates in a chronic wasting disease hotspot.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$146,769.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$146,769.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/10/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish Commission CWD 

Surveillance and Monitoring

Little Rock, Arkansas U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$196,250.00

$25,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,250.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/19/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-W-Leased Lands Program (W-89-19) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$1,339,431.00

$420,162.00

$0.00

$26,315.00

$1,785,908.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/21/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Robinson Fork Fish Passage Improvement Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$2,000,000.00

$62,500.00

$0.00

$187,500.00

$2,250,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/21/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-W-Hunter Safety (W-1-53) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$278,718.00

$92,906.00

$0.00

$0.00

$371,624.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/24/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-W-Statewide Research and Monitoring (W-109-

R-12)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$919,386.00

$306,462.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,225,848.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/24/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-W-Statewide Rersearch and Monitoring (W-

109-R-12)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$919,386.00

$306,462.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,225,848.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/25/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-W-Statewide Wildlife Health (W-111-7) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$60,000.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$80,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/25/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Arkansas National Archery in the Schools Program 

2024-2025

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$124,743.00

$41,581.00

$0.00

$0.00

$166,324.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/25/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-W-Statewide Wildlife Health (W-111-7) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$60,000.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$80,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/26/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-W-Wildlife Management Private Lands 

Technical Assistance (W-112-5)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$794,388.00

$264,796.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,059,184.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/28/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-FW-River Basins Study (FW-6-51) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$120,000.00

$40,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$160,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/28/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-SFR-Statewide Fisheries Management Program 

(F-42-38)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$1,660,200.00

$553,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,213,600.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/28/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-W-Statewide Shooting Range Maintenance 

and Operation (W-2-8)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$445,044.00

$148,348.00

$0.00

$0.00

$593,392.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/28/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-W-Deer Management Technical Assistance (W-

108-T-13)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$300,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/28/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

AR-FW-Federal Aid Coordination (FW-1-69) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$300,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/13/2024 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Overflow Sewer Grant (OSG) Program Workplan

Arkansas Department of Agriculture

Natural Resources Division

FFY 2023-2024 Allotment

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$624,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$624,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/16/2024 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

The activities as described in the work plan will 

support the State Non-Point source Pollution 

Management Plan and will be performed in 

Priority Watersheds as defined by the state of 

Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$3,175,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,560,827.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/10/2024 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Small Disadvantage Communities Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$614,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$614,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/24/2024 Arkansas State Crime 

Laboratory

Improve Forensic Science Services and Timeliness 

of Results

Statewide DOJ/Department of 

Justice/Bureau of 

Justice Assistance

$308,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$308,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/24/2024 Arkansas State Crime 

Laboratory

Improve Forensic Science Services and Timeliness 

of Results

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$246,670.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$246,670.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/1/2024 Arkansas State Library LSTA State Grants Statewide Institute of Museum 

and Library Services

$2,157,781.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,157,781.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/15/2024 Arkansas State University 

Mountain Home

PAYS Coalition: Prevention-Awareness-Youth-

Support Drug Free Communities Application.

Mountain Home, 

Arkansas

Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/21/2024 Calhoun  County LLEBG Calhoun  County, 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Justice

$7,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,400.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/13/2024 Division of Agriculture at 

the University of Arkansas

FY24 uark/Tzanetakis Nursery Strawberry FB# 

4.0199.02

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$71,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$71,700.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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