ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2024

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

2ndQUARTER OF 2024

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fur	nding Amounts
5/31/2024	Arkansas Crime Information	Improving the integrity, storage, and	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$250,000.00
	Center	management of Sex Offender Registry data.		Justice	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$250,000.00
4/2/2024	Arkansas Department of	Promoting Adolescent Health through School-	Statewide	Centers for Disease	Federal	\$100,000.00
	Education	based Surveillance.		Control & Prevention	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$100,000.00
5/24/2024	Arkansas Department of	Cultivating Communities for Formative Assessments that Advance Learning (CCFAL)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Energy	Federal	\$3,641,720.00
	Education				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$3,641,720.00
5/23/2024	Arkansas Department of	FFY2025 Arkansas DEQ Brownfield IIJA Grant	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$500,000.00
	Energy & Environment			Protection Agency	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$500,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ing Amounts
5/23/2024	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas Brownfield 128a State and Tribal	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$301,243.00
	Energy & Environment	Response		Protection Agency	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$301,243.00
6/12/2024	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas DEQ FFY2025 UST Prevention Grant	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$478,401.00
	Energy & Environment			Protection Agency	Applicant	\$159,467.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$637,868.00
6/12/2024	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas DEQ Hazardous Waste Management RCRA Grant	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$820,000.00
	Energy & Environment			Protection Agency	Applicant	\$273,333.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,093,333.00
6/12/2024	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas DEQ FFY2025 UST Corrective Action	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$542,168.00
	Energy & Environment	Grant		Protection Agency	Applicant	\$60,241.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$602,409.00
6/19/2024	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas DEQ SFY2025 Five-Year Review Grant	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$387,320.00
	Energy & Environment	y & Environment		Protection Agency	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$387,320.00

Date of Application State Agency Funding Amounts 5/3/2024 Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration DHF-AC/F-Family Violence Prevention Services Act Program. Sheltering and Supportive Services Statewide U.S. Department of Health & Human Services Act Program. Sheltering and Supportive Services Federal Funding Agency Federal S1,555,008.00 5/3/2024 Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration Provide sub-grants to support the provision of Services are vices to victims of crime. Statewide U.S. Department of Finance and Administration Provide sub-grants to support the provision of Services are vices to victims of crime. DDI/· Victim of Crime Federal S7,500,000.00 Applicant S0,000 S0,000 5/21/2024 Arkanasa Department of Finance and Administration Provide intervention. advocacy, accompaniment, and Chily victim of Sexual assult and family and household members of such victims. Statewide U.S. Department of Justice Federal S1,845,593.00 State S0,000 6/7/2024 Arkanasa Department of Finance and Administration Provide intervention. advocacy, accompaniment, and Chily victim of Sexual assult and family and household members of such victims. Statewide U.S. Department of Justice State S28,000.00 Applicant S0,000 State S28,000.00 State S28,000.00 Applicant S0,000 State S28,000.00 State							
Finance and Administration Act Program. Sheltering and Supportive Services Program. Services Servi		State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fur	nding Amounts
Finance and Administration services to victims of crime. Applicant \$0.00 State \$0.00 State \$0.00 Contract \$1000 Contract \$1000 State \$0.00 Contract \$1000 State \$1000 Contract \$1000 State	5/3/2024	-	Act Program. Sheltering and Supportive Services	Statewide	Health & Human	Applicant State Other	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
Finance and Administration support services, and related assistance to adults, youth, and child victims of sexual assault and family and household members of such victims. Justice Applicant \$0.00 State \$0.00 Cher \$0.00 Cher \$0.00 6/21/2024 Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration To support communities in their efforts to dowestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault, and stalking. Statewide U.S. Department of Justice Federal \$1,845,593.00 6/24/2024 Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration To support communities in their efforts to dowestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault, and stalking. Statewide U.S. Department of Justice Federal \$1,845,593.00 6/24/2024 Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State Statewide DDI/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance \$683,998.00 6/24/2024 Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State Statewide DDI/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance \$683,998.00 6/24/2024 Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State Statewide DOI/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice/Bureau of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance <td>5/21/2024</td> <td>-</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>DOJ/ - Victim of Crime</td> <td>Applicant State Other</td> <td>\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00</td>	5/21/2024	-			DOJ/ - Victim of Crime	Applicant State Other	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
Finance and Administration develop and strengthen effective responses to domestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault, and stalking. Justice Applicant \$0.00 State \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Other \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,845,593.00 \$100 6/24/2024 Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State Prisoners. Statewide DOJ/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance Federal \$683,998.00 Applicant \$1,845,593.00 \$1,845,593.00 \$1,845,593.00 \$0.00 State \$0.00 \$1,845,593.00 \$1,845,593.00 \$1,845,593.00 \$1,845,593.00 6/24/2024 Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State \$1,845,593.00 \$1,845,593.00 \$1,845,593.00 Justice/Bureau of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance \$1,845,593.00 \$1,845,593.00 \$1,845,593.00 \$1,845,593.00 \$1,845,593.00 Comparison \$1,845,593.00 \$1,945,193.00 \$1,945,193.00 \$1,945,193.00 \$1,945,193.00 \$1,945,193.00 Comparison \$1,945,193.00 \$1,945,193.00	6/7/2024		support services, and related assistance to adults, youth, and child victims of sexual assault and	Statewide	•	Applicant State Other	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
Finance and Administration Prisoners. Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance Applicant \$0.00 State \$178,414.00 Other \$0.00	6/21/2024	-	develop and strengthen effective responses to domestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault,	Statewide	•	Applicant State Other	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
	6/24/2024	-		Statewide	Justice/Bureau of	Applicant State Other	\$0.00 \$178,414.00 \$0.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ding Amounts
6/4/2024	Arkansas Department of	f Arkansas Lead Based Paint Program	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$322,577.00
	Health			Protection Agency	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$322,577.00
6/6/2024		Centers for Disease	Federal	\$495,000.00		
	Health			Control & Prevention	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$495,000.00
6/26/2024	Arkansas Department of	Maternal, Infant and Early Childhood Homevisiting Grant Program	Statewide	Health Resources and	Federal	\$8,811,006.00
	Health			Services Administration	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$241,964.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$9,052,970.00
4/4/2024	Arkansas Division of	Arkansas Air Monitoring Network Improvement	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$480,003.00
	Environmental Quality	InitiativeStatewide		Protection Agency	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$480,003.00
5/20/2024	Arkansas Division of	FY 2019-2026 CERCLA Block Cooperative	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$2,855,500.00
	Environmental Quality	Agreement		Protection Agency	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$79,900.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$2,935,400.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fui	nding Amounts
5/14/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish		Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$249,989.00
	Commission	Establishment of Capture-mark-recapture Sites for Long-term monitoring of the		Interior	Applicant	\$0.00
		Alligator Snapping Turtle in Arkansas			State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$62,245.00
					Total	\$312,234.00
5/15/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish	Arkansas White-Nose Syndrome Bat Monitoring	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$50,000.00
	Commission	2024		Interior	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$50,000.00
5/16/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	FY24 Section 6 Grant-in-Aid Projects (E-15-24)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$127,669.39
					Applicant	\$3,226.10
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$54,828.65
					Total	\$185,724.14
5/31/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish	AR-W-Game Check System (W-105-R-15)	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$202,500.00
	Commission			Interior	Applicant	\$67,500.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$270,000.00
6/10/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission CWD Testing	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$70,000.00
	Commission	Awareness and Outreach Promotion		Agriculture	Applicant	\$20,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$90,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ling Amounts
6/10/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish	Interactions of prescribed fire and CWD on white-	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$146,769.00
	Commission	tailed deer (Odocoileus virginianus) contact rates in a chronic wasting disease hotspot.		Agriculture	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$146,769.00
6/10/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission CWD	Little Rock, Arkansas	•	Federal	\$196,250.00
	Commission	Surveillance and Monitoring		Agriculture	Applicant	\$25,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$221,250.00
6/19/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish	AR-W-Leased Lands Program (W-89-19)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$1,339,431.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$420,162.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$26,315.00
					Total	\$1,785,908.00
6/21/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish	Robinson Fork Fish Passage Improvement	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$2,000,000.00
	Commission			Interior	Applicant	\$62,500.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$187,500.00
					Total	\$2,250,000.00
6/21/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish	AR-W-Hunter Safety (W-1-53)	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$278,718.00
	Commission			Interior	Applicant	\$92,906.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$371,624.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
6/24/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-W-Statewide Research and Monitoring (W-109-R-12)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$919,386.00 \$306,462.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,225,848.00
6/24/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-W-Statewide Rersearch and Monitoring (W- 109-R-12)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$919,386.00 \$306,462.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,225,848.00
6/25/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-W-Statewide Wildlife Health (W-111-7)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$60,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$80,000.00
6/25/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Arkansas National Archery in the Schools Program 2024-2025	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$124,743.00 \$41,581.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$166,324.00
6/25/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-W-Statewide Wildlife Health (W-111-7)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$60,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$80,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ding Amounts
6/26/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish	AR-W-Wildlife Management Private Lands	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$794,388.00
	Commission	Technical Assistance (W-112-5)		Interior	Applicant	\$264,796.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,059,184.00
6/28/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish	AR-FW-River Basins Study (FW-6-51)	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$120,000.00
	Commission			Interior	Applicant	\$40,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$160,000.00
6/28/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish	AR-SFR-Statewide Fisheries Management Program (F-42-38)	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$1,660,200.00
	Commission			Interior	Applicant	\$553,400.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$2,213,600.00
6/28/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish	AR-W-Statewide Shooting Range Maintenance	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$445,044.00
	Commission	and Operation (W-2-8)		Interior	Applicant	\$148,348.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$593,392.00
6/28/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish	AR-W-Deer Management Technical Assistance (W-	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$300,000.00
	Commission	108-T-13)		Interior	Applicant	\$100,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$400,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fur	nding Amounts
6/28/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-FW-Federal Aid Coordination (FW-1-69)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$300,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$400,000.00
5/13/2024	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Overflow Sewer Grant (OSG) Program Workplan Arkansas Department of Agriculture Natural Resources Division FFY 2023-2024 Allotment	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$624,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$624,000.00
5/16/2024	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	The activities as described in the work plan will support the State Non-Point source Pollution Management Plan and will be performed in Priority Watersheds as defined by the state of Arkansas.	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,175,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,560,827.00
6/10/2024	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Small Disadvantage Communities	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$614,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$614,000.00
6/24/2024	Arkansas State Crime Laboratory	Improve Forensic Science Services and Timeliness of Results	Statewide	DOJ/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$308,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$308,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
6/24/2024	Arkansas State Crime Laboratory	Improve Forensic Science Services and Timeliness of Results	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$246,670.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$246,670.00
5/1/2024	Arkansas State Library	LSTA State Grants	Statewide	Institute of Museum and Library Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,157,781.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,157,781.00
5/15/2024	Arkansas State University Mountain Home	PAYS Coalition: Prevention-Awareness-Youth- Support Drug Free Communities Application.	Mountain Home, Arkansas	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$250,000.00
6/21/2024	Calhoun County	LLEBG	Calhoun County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$7,400.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,400.00
6/13/2024	Division of Agriculture at the University of Arkansas	FY24 uark/Tzanetakis Nursery Strawberry FB# 4.0199.02	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$71,700.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$71,700.00

--- END OF RECORDS ----